# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Thomas A. Gordon	06/17/2004

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Douglas Farlow
Street Address:	11873 Calle Parral
City:	San Diego
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92128

Name:	Kathleen Farlow
Street Address:	11873 Calle Parral
City:	San Diego
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92128

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5897108

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (775)586-9550

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 775-586-9500

Email: sierrapatent@sierralaw.com
Correspondent Name: Kenneth D'Alessandro

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 6149

Address Line 4: Stateline, NEVADA 89449

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kenneth D'Alessandro

PATENT REEL: 015469 FRAME: 0566

500015307

40.00 58

<u>П</u>

Total Attachments: 1

source=prod-m003 assign#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 015469 FRAME: 0567

Docket No.: PROD-M003

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, Thomas A. Gordon, residing at 4001 Stoney Hill, Round Rock, TX 78681, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, am a named co-inventor of the subject matter disclosed and claimed in United States Patent Number 5,897,108, entitled "SUBSTRATE SUPPORT SYSTEM"; and

WHEREAS, Douglas Farlow and Kathleen Farlow, residing at 11873 Calle Parral, San Diego, California 92128, hereinafter referred to as Assignees, are the remaining co-inventors of the subject matter disclosed and claimed in United States Patent Number 5,897,108, and are desirous of acquiring my right, title and interest in and to said United States Patent Number 5,897,108;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the Assignor, do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said Assignees, their successors and assigns, all of my right, title and interest in and to United States Patent Number 5,897,108.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto signed his/her name to this assignment on the date indicated below.

**RECORDED: 12/20/2004** 

6/17/04

PATENT

REEL: 015469 FRAME: 0568